
DREAM CARDS HERO
Northern Cracks of Doom 12

(vs. white players)

POOL AVATARS HAZARD DECK IMPORTANT SITES

1 1 Radagast 1 1 1 Assassin 1 Gondring's Lair
2 1 Cirdan 2 2 1 Assassin 2 Malgolodh's Cave
3 1 Gandalf 3 3 1 Frightful Guardian 3 Eithel Morgoth
4 1 Aegnor CHARACTERS IN DECK 4 1 Thrice Told Tales 4 The Under-Forges
5 1 Nestador 1 1 Frodo 5 1 Out of Practise 5 Rivendell
6 1 Théoden 2 1 Fram Framson 6 1 Dwarven Warparty 6 Isle of the Dead that Live
7 1 Halbarad 3 1 Gildor Inglorion 7 1 Grasping and Ungracious 7 Canadras
8 1 Ioreth 4 8 1 Grasping and Ungracious 8 Bernastath
9 1 Glóin 5 9 1 Taint of Deep Lore 9 Vasaran Ahjo

10 1 Beretar 6 10 1 Terror from the Deeps 10 Celeb-ost
1 1 Cram 7 11 1 Grima Wormtongue 11 Mornost
2 1 Dagger of Westernesse 8 12 1 Ice-drake 12 Telpemár
3 1 Healing Herbs 9 13 1 Mouth of Sauron 13 Litash
1 10 14 1 Ûvatha the Horseman 14 Tharbad
2 RESSOURCE DECK 15 1 Adûnaphel 15 Andoloki
3 1 1 Dire Negotiations 16 1 Lure of Power

SIDEBOARD 2 1 Dire Negotiations 17 1 Alone and Unadvised
1 1 The One Ring 3 1 Dire Negotiations 18 1 Daelomin at Home
2 1 Cracks of Doom 4 1 Value Food and Cheer 19 1 Rolled Down to the Sea
3 1 Wizard's Test 5 1 Flight Unmarked 20 1 Twilight
4 1 Wizard's Test 6 1 Helecthil, Light of the North 21 1 Foolish Words
5 1 Wizard's Test 7 1 Rings of Power 22 1 Foolish Words
6 1 Old Friendship 8 1 Get You Gone 23 1 Foolish Words
7 1 Old Friendship 9 1 Longbottom Leaf 24 1 Rain-drake
8 1 Lure of MECCG 10 1 Longbottom Leaf 25 1 Rain-drake
9 1 Linyuile 11 1 Longbottom Leaf 26 1 Corsairs of Umbar

10 1 Lossidil 12 1 Flatter a Foe 27 1 Arthadan Rangers
11 1 Tom Bombadil 13 1 Flatter a Foe 28 1 Pukel-men
12 1 Marvels Told 14 1 Flatter a Foe 29 1 Slayer
13 1 The Wind is Turning 15 1 The Wind is Turning 30 1 River
14 1 Value Food and Cheer 16 1 Marvels Told 31
15 1 Flight Unmarked 17 1 Marvels Told 32
16 1 Shimmer of Hope 18 1 Precious Gold Ring 33
17 1 Vanishment 19 1 Precious Gold Ring 34
18 1 Rings of Power 20 1 Precious Gold Ring 35
19 1 Withdrawn to Mordor 21 1 Far-sight SIDEBOARD vs. FW/Lord

20 1 Smoke Rings 22 1 Token of Goodwill 1 1 Broken Heirlooms
21 1 And Forth He Hastened 23 1 Token of Goodwill 2 1 Bitter Heirlooms
22 1 Nameless Thing 24 1 Token of Goodwill 3 1 Ire of the East
23 1 Fire Unwatched 25 1 A Chance Meeting 4 1 Blind to the West
24 1 Mirage 26 1 A Chance Meeting 5 1 Echoes of the Song
25 1 Aamumeren Isä 27 1 A Chance Meeting 6 1 Echoes of the Song
26 1 All This Dwarvish Racket 28 1 Scroll of Isildur [H] 7 1 Echoes of the Song
27 1 Lure of Rings 29 1 And Forth He Hastened 8 1 Will You Not Come Down?
28 1 Fell Turtle 30 1 And Forth He Hastened 9 1 Heart Grown Cold
29 1 Knights of the Prince 31 10
30 1 Lost in Free Domains 32

33
34
35

Deck-strategy: 



DREAM CARDS HERO
Northern Cracks of Doom 12

(vs. grey/black players)

POOL AVATARS HAZARD DECK IMPORTANT SITES

1 1 Radagast 1 1 1 Frightful Guardian 1 Gondring's Lair
2 1 Cirdan 2 2 1 Eagles Ahunt 2 Malgolodh's Cave
3 3 3 1 Courtesy Lessened of Late 3 Eithel Morgoth
4 CHARACTERS IN DECK 4 1 His Own Master 4 The Under-Forges
5 1 1 Frodo 5 1 Dwarven Warparty 5 Rivendell
6 2 1 Fram Framson 6 1 Thrice Told Tales 6 Isle of the Dead that Live
7 3 1 Gildor Inglorion 7 1 Out of Practise 7 Canadras
8 4 1 Glóin 8 1 Lord of the Woods 8 Bernastath
9 5 9 1 Goldberry, Daughter of the River 9 Vasaran Ahjo

10 6 10 1 Evenstar of Her People 10 Celeb-ost
1 1 Cram 7 11 1 Assassin 11 Mornost
2 1 Dagger of Westernesse 8 12 1 Pukel-men 12 Telpemár
3 9 13 1 Foolish Words 13 Litash
1 10 14 1 Foolish Words 14 Tharbad
2 RESSOURCE DECK 15 1 Unabated in Malice 15 Andoloki
3 1 1 Dire Negotiations 16 1 Unabated in Malice

SIDEBOARD 2 1 Dire Negotiations 17 1 Tidings of Bold Spies
1 1 The One Ring 3 1 Dire Negotiations 18 1 Tidings of Bold Spies
2 1 Cracks of Doom 4 1 Value Food and Cheer 19 1 Sellswords Between Charters
3 1 Wizard's Test 5 1 Flight Unmarked 20 1 Twilight
4 1 Wizard's Test 6 1 Helecthil, Light of the North 21 1 Stirring Bones
5 1 Wizard's Test 7 1 Rings of Power 22 1 Lady of the Golden Wood
6 1 Old Friendship 8 1 Get You Gone 23 1 Landroval
7 1 Old Friendship 9 1 Longbottom Leaf 24 1 Cave-drake
8 1 Lure of MECCG 10 1 Longbottom Leaf 25 1 Cave-drake
9 1 Linyuile 11 1 Longbottom Leaf 26 1 Ûvatha the Horseman

10 1 Lossidil 12 1 Flatter a Foe 27 1 Waiting Shadow
11 1 Tom Bombadil 13 1 Flatter a Foe 28 1 Cave Worm
12 1 Light and Flame 14 1 Flatter a Foe 29 1 Mouth of Sauron
13 1 The Wind is Turning 15 1 The Wind is Turning 30 1 The Sun Shone Fiercely
14 1 Marvels Told 16 1 Marvels Told 31
15 1 Flight Unmarked 17 1 Marvels Told 32
16 1 Shimmer of Hope 18 1 Precious Gold Ring 33
17 1 Vanishment 19 1 Precious Gold Ring 34
18 1 Rings of Power 20 1 Precious Gold Ring 35
19 1 Withdrawn to Mordor 21 1 Far-sight SIDEBOARD vs. Grey Player

20 1 Smoke Rings 22 1 Token of Goodwill 1 1 Great Northern Bear
21 1 And Forth He Hastened 23 1 Token of Goodwill 2 1 Great Northern Bear
22 1 Many Burdens 24 1 Token of Goodwill 3 1 Insatiable Hunger
23 1 Stench of Mordor 25 1 A Chance Meeting 4
24 1 The Way is Shut 26 1 A Chance Meeting 5
25 1 Troll-purse 27 1 A Chance Meeting 6
26 1 Covetous Thoughts 28 1 Scroll of Isildur [H] 7
27 1 Trouble on All Borders 29 1 And Forth He Hastened 8
28 1 Alone and Unadvised 30 1 And Forth He Hastened 9
29 1 The Oldest 31 10
30 1 Capricious Spirit 32

33
34
35

Deck-strategy: 
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